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CHAPTER CLXXXVIIL

AN ACT TO REGU\LATE THE CEMETERY OF THE TOWN OF WQOD-

VILLE, WASECA COUNTY.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

Section 1. All purchases of land heretofore made or which may

‘be hereafter made by the town of Woodville, in Waseca county, for

cemetery purposes is hereby certified, confirmed and sanctioned.

Sec, 2. The supervisors of said town, at their first meeting after
the annual town meeting next ensuing, shall appoint a board of three
persons. who shall be called ¢ The cemetery directors,” one of whom

* shall be designated as president and shall hold his office for three years,

\

one of whom shall be designated as secretary and shail hold his office
for two years, and the other of whom shall be designated as treasurer
and shall hold his office for one’ year, and each until his successor is
appointed and qualified, and thereafter each year said board of super-
visors, at their first meeting after their annual town meeting, shall
appoint one director to succeed the one whose term of office then
expires, who shall hold his office for the term of three years and until
his successor is appointed and qualified. Any vacancy shall be filled

- by appointment by said supervisors for the unexpired term. Provided,

That such trustees shall receive no compensation for their services, the
secretary and treasurer shall give such bond as'may be required by said
Supervisors.

Sec. 3. Said directors shall have full power and control over such
lands held for cemetery purposes, and shall cause the same to be plot-
ted and the plot thereof recorded in the office of the register of deeds
of said county, and they or a majority of them in behalf of said town,
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may sell and convey any and all lots, to be kept and used for cemetery
purposes only, and all conveyances of lots shall be signed, sealed and
acknowledged by the president, and attested by the secretary of
said board of directors. All moneys received on sale of lots, shall be
expended by said directors in beautifying, improving or enlarging such
cemetery. .

Sec. 4. Said directors shall make and submit at each annual town
meeting, a report in writing of the condition of such cemetery, the
amounts received and expended, stating from whom received and for
what and to whom paid.

Sec. 5. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its
passage.
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Approved February 17, 1876.



